
Jun. 7, 2006

AN ASTERISK (*) WITH A ARITH MEAN VALUE INDICATES THE MEAN DID NOT MEET ANNUAL CRITERIA.

UNITES STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

REDUCED FREQUENCY DISTR REPORT

Page 2 of 3

Parameter:

State: (49)  Utah

Sulfur dioxide( 42401 )

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1 HOUR

24-HR BLK AVG

3-HR BLK AVG

1 HOUR

24-HR BLK AVG

3-HR BLK AVG

1 HOUR

24-HR BLK AVG

3-HR BLK AVG

1 HOUR

24-HR BLK AVG

3-HR BLK AVG

Parts per million

Parts per million

Parts per million

Parts per million

Parts per million

Parts per million

Parts per million

Parts per million

Parts per million

Parts per million

Parts per million

Parts per million

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8315

350

2729

4135

175

1335

3934

166

1266

8212

340

2685

  .0013

       

       

  .0022

       

       

  .0018

       

       

  .0049

       

       

  .0000

       

       

  .0021

       

       

  .0017

       

       

  .0044

       

       

   .001

   .001

   .001

   .001

   .001

   .001

   .001

   .001

   .001

   .001

   .001

   .001

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

   .001    .001    .001    .001    .002    .003    .003    .004

   .001    .001    .001    .001    .002    .002    .003    .003

   .001    .001    .001    .001    .002    .002    .003    .003

   .001    .001    .001    .002    .005    .007    .010    .012

   .001    .001    .002    .003    .004    .005    .006    .007

   .001    .001    .001    .002    .004    .006    .008    .010

   .001    .001    .001    .002    .004    .005    .008    .010

   .001    .001    .001    .002    .003    .004    .004    .005

   .001    .001    .001    .002    .003    .005    .007    .010

   .001    .002    .004    .007    .010    .012    .016    .020

   .002    .002    .004    .007    .009    .011    .012    .013

   .001    .001    .004    .007    .009    .011    .015    .017

   .039    .011

   .004    .003

   .014    .006

   .026    .025

   .008    .007

   .018    .018

   .026    .025

   .005    .005

   .014    .014

   .093    .048

   .015    .014

   .036    .032

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

CountyAQS Site ID
Year POC Duration

Unit

EDT

Percentiles

PCT/

NBR

Obs
Max 2nd

Min Arith

Mean /

STD

95

98

97

94

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

Cache

Davis

Davis

Salt Lake

Salt Lake

49-005-0004

49-011-0001

49-011-0004

49-035-0012

49-035-1001



Jun. 7, 2006

AN ASTERISK (*) WITH A ARITH MEAN VALUE INDICATES THE MEAN DID NOT MEET ANNUAL CRITERIA.

UNITES STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

REDUCED FREQUENCY DISTR REPORT

Page 3 of 3

Parameter:

State: (49)  Utah

Sulfur dioxide( 42401 )

4

4

4

1

1

1

1 HOUR

24-HR BLK AVG

3-HR BLK AVG

1 HOUR

24-HR BLK AVG

3-HR BLK AVG

Parts per million

Parts per million

Parts per million

Parts per million

Parts per million

Parts per million

0

0

0

0

0

0

8100

336

2608

8524

357

2796

  .0019

       

       

  .0023

       

       

  .0018

       

       

  .0023

       

       

   .001

   .001

   .001

   .001

   .001

   .001

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

10 25 50 75 90 95 98 99

   .001    .001    .001    .002    .004    .006    .009    .011

   .001    .001    .002    .002    .003    .004    .005    .006

   .001    .001    .001    .002    .003    .005    .007    .009

   .001    .001    .002    .003    .004    .006    .009    .012

   .001    .001    .002    .003    .004    .004    .005    .005

   .001    .001    .001    .002    .004    .005    .007    .009

   .031    .030

   .008    .007

   .021    .018

   .089    .048

   .006    .006

   .030    .020

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

CountyAQS Site ID
Year POC Duration

Unit

EDT

Percentiles

PCT/

NBR

Obs
Max 2nd

Min Arith

Mean /

STD

92

972003

Salt Lake49-035-2004




