REDUCED FREQUENCY DISTR REPORT

Parameter: (42401) Sulfur dioxide

Jun. 7, 2006

State: (49) Utah

AQS S: Year			EDT	PCT/ NBR	Cor	unty							Max	2nd	Min	Arith Mean /
		Unit		0bs		Percentiles									STD	
49-00!	5-0004				Cac	he										
2003	1	1 HOUR	0	95	10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	.0013
	Pa	arts per million	n	8315	.001	.001	.001	.001	.002	.003	.003	.004	.039	.011		.0000
	1	24-HR BLK AVG	0		10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	
	Pa	arts per million	n	350	.001	.001	.001	.001	.002	.002	.003	.003	.004	.003		
	1	3-HR BLK AVG	0		10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	
	Pa	arts per million	n	2729	.001	.001	.001	.001	.002	.002	.003	.003	.014	.006		
49-01	1-0001				Dav	ris										
2003	2	1 HOUR	0	98	10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	.0022
	Pa	arts per million	n	4135	.001	.001	.001	.002	.005	.007	.010	.012	.026	.025		.0021
	2	24-HR BLK AVG	0		10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	
	Pa	arts per million	n	175	.001	.001	.002	.003	.004	.005	.006	.007	.008	.007		
	2	3-HR BLK AVG	0		10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	
	Pa	arts per million	n	1335	.001	.001	.001	.002	.004	.006	.008	.010	.018	.018		
49-01	1-0004				Dav	ris										
2003	1	1 HOUR	0	97	10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	.0018
	Pa	arts per million	n	3934	.001	.001	.001	.002	.004	.005	.008	.010	.026	.025		.0017
	1	24-HR BLK AVG	0		10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	
	Pa	arts per million	n	166	.001	.001	.001	.002	.003	.004	.004	.005	.005	.005		
	1	3-HR BLK AVG	0		10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	
	Pa	arts per million	n	1266	.001	.001	.001	.002	.003	.005	.007	.010	.014	.014		
49-03	5-0012				Sal	t Lake										
2003	1	1 HOUR	0	94	10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	.0049
	Pa	arts per million	n	8212	.001	.002	.004	.007	.010	.012	.016	.020	.093	.048		.0044
	1	24-HR BLK AVG	0		10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	
	Pa	arts per million	n	340	.002	.002	.004	.007	.009	.011	.012	.013	.015	.014		
	1	3-HR BLK AVG	0		10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	
	Pa	arts per million	ı	2685	.001	.001	.004	.007	.009	.011	.015	.017	.036	.032		
49-035-1001					Sal	t Lake										

AN ASTERISK (*) WITH A ARITH MEAN VALUE INDICATES THE MEAN DID NOT MEET ANNUAL CRITERIA.

2003

Page 2 of 3

REDUCED FREQUENCY DISTR REPORT

Parameter: (42401) Sulfur dioxide

Jun. 7, 2006

State: (49) Utah

AQS Site ID			EDT	PCT/	County										Min	Arith
Year	POC	Duration		NBR									Max	2nd		Mean /
		Unit		0bs						Percenti	les					STD
	4	1 HOUR	0	92	10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	.0019
	Pa	rts per millio	n	8100	.001	.001	.001	.002	.004	.006	.009	.011	.031	.030		.0018
	4	24-HR BLK AVG	0		10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	
	Pa	rts per millio	n	336	.001	.001	.002	.002	.003	.004	.005	.006	.008	.007		
	4	3-HR BLK AVG	0		10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	
	Pa	rts per millio	n	2608	.001	.001	.001	.002	.003	.005	.007	.009	.021	.018		
49-03	5-2004				Sal	t Lake										
2003	1	1 HOUR	0	97	10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	.0023
	Pa	rts per millio	n	8524	.001	.001	.002	.003	.004	.006	.009	.012	.089	.048		.0023
	1	24-HR BLK AVG	0		10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	
	Pa	rts per millio	n	357	.001	.001	.002	.003	.004	.004	.005	.005	.006	.006		
	1	3-HR BLK AVG	0		10	25	50	75	90	95	98	99	1	2	.001	
	Pa	rts per millio	n	2796	.001	.001	.001	.002	.004	.005	.007	.009	.030	.020		